

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	
	i
DED1700/	
DEP13906	İ

PAGE	1
	ĺ
1	ļ
1	ł

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

100	
1 1	
1-1-316-1	
1.77	
404044504	
1-0404-000	
100	
\$40,90000	
100000	
100700	
1000000000	
1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
300	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/iA		FOB.	FREIC	HT TERMS
04/08/2007										
ID OPENING DATE	:	05/10/	2007			BID	OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTHY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI			UNIT PRICE		MOUNT
				NO.						
001		1	JB	•	962-73				328	830 00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER	PROPERTIES		
	THE WV	DEPAR	TMENT	OF E	NVIRONMEN	TAL PRO	TEC	R THE AGENCY TION, TORS FOR A		•
•	CONTRAI RECLAM	CT TO ATION	PROVI OF 8.	DE AL 5 ACR	L LABOR A E ABANDON	ND MATE ED Mine	RIA PR	LS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN A	·	
•	THE "R: THE SI	IGHTER TE IS	MINE LOCAT	TIPP ED IN	LE & REFU LOST CRE	SE" PRO EK, WV	JEC (HA	T. RRISON CO.).		
-	04/17/0	07 a 1	0:00	AM.		D ATTEN	ד ם	LL BE HELD ON HE PREBID ATION.		
:	DIRECTI TO GET	то тн	E SIT	E, FR	OM I-79 N	ORTH OR	SO	UTH, TAKE THE .4 MILES DN		Total Control of the
	RT. 270 RT. 27/	WEST	TOWA THE O	RDS WI LD BR	EST MILFO ICK STORE	RD. TUR PROC	N L EED	EFT ONTO CO. O.6 TENTH OF E RIGHT PAST		
	THE SCA	ALE HOL	JSE A	THE	LIMESTONI SS ROAD.	QUARR	Υ.	SITE IS ON		,
	CONTACT									
	CUŅIACI	& PHU	JNE #	: ALLE	EN WOOD,	304-465	19	11		
	OFFICE PH.304-	AML&R, 926-04	601 85 UF	57TH PON P/	ST., SE, YMENT OF	CHARLES	STO NO	FROM WVDEP, N, WV 25304 N-REFUNDABLE NEY ORDER.		
	• F	AINEN	7103		TADE BY C					
VATURE 0/	٠,	<u>(1)</u>				ELEPHONE ^) ~ .	DATE	/ · · · ·	• >
//_C	we s		usin	our		<u>ک</u> ک	1/2	1-4378	<u> </u>	-07
PRES	IDENT		` 53	5-07	627.58			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ig

ITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

			_
000	D.	S.F.	
	1	7	

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	TOATIENT	ON OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
206-51	58-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRIN	<u>00099-001-0000-00100</u>	TEA	MS OF SAI	F	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/		05/10/	2007			RID	OPENING TIME	01.	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB		UNIT-PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO					
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
	EXHIB1	T 5							·
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER T THERWISE S	HE NOT	O BE PERFORMEI ICE TO PROCEEI ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO)	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IM F THE MATE ERIOR QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIF DO NOT CONFOR AND CONTRACT	EN	,
	THE HI Rates	GHER O AS EST	F THE Ablis	U.S. HED F	DEPARTMEN	T OF L N COUN	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W TY, PURSUANT		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCEP CONTAINED	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.		
							IRED TO PROVII ON IF SUCCESSF		
		THE I S CONT	,	1 1	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S				L FURNISH PROC	IF	·
GNATURE _ 4	,			SEE RE)	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS AND CON		DATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/08/2007 ID OPENING DATE: BID 05/10/2007 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

G

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	//A		F.O.B		FREIGHTTE	RMS
04/08/	2007										
D OPENING DATE	:	05/10/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
				NO							
	-			·					1		
	4				CAN CONTA		AVS OFF	FICE AT			
					S.OSMRE.G						
	*****	*****	****	****	******	****	*****	*****	***		•
									.		
				NTDAC	TODO LICE	NCE					
	,		Lu	NIKAL	TORS LICE	NSE.					
	WEST V	TDCTNI	A CTA	דב כח	DE 21-11-	2 BENIIT	DEC TUA	T ALL	ŀ		
					RFORM CON						
	STATE						1	INTRACTO	Pe	•	
					OWERED TO						
					FOR A CO						
					WEST VIR						
	1		1	,	ING 3, RO						
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.			_	.		
	1	3		1	DE 21-11-	•					
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE T	НЕ СОИТ	RACTORS	LICENS	E		
	NUMBER				+#	•		•			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET		_				.		
				A	AGLE A	EXMA	VATION	1.TALC			
	CONTRA	CIURS	NAME:	• • • • • •			1.1.17024		• • •		
	CONTRA	CTABC	LICEN	ог д.	NVC) <i>32.5</i>	94				
	CUNIKA	CIUKS	LICEN	SE #1			(* • ′• • • •	• • • • • • •	••		
	TUE CIII	LUEGGE	III B.T	NNED	WILL BE R	ENUTDER	TO EILE	NITCH A	İ		
,			1		ORS LICEN	-	II.	and the second s	DE		
	A PURC	1				or inte	. 10 10	JODANCE .	J.		
•									-		
				APP	LICABLE L	AW					
					E CODE, P						
					ING DIVIS						
					OVIDED IN						}
	1 -		1		HE PURCHA			IS THE			
	SOLE A	UTHORI	TY GO	VERNI	NG THIS P	ROCUREM	ENT.				
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEFRE	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	ERMS AND CO	i NDITIONS		<u> </u>		***************
ANATURE A	······································	$\overline{\wedge}$	<u>~ /</u>			TELEBUIDALE	<u> and and and and and and and and and and</u>	2 NO 10.	ATE 5-	· / 🔥 🕝	~
///	eike.	<u> </u>	resu	on			<u> 372-4.</u>		<u> </u>	-10-0	
LE ROLC	INVAT	_ FE	IN 5	5-10	7/10/758	1	AI	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO	BE NOTED AB	OVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

TILE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	NTED	TERMS OF SAL	Ē ļ	SHIP VIA	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/08							
BID OPENING DATE	05	/10/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT. ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				,			
•							
					ION MANUALS,		
	į.				HICH CONTRAD:		
			: 1		M THE SOURCES	S AS	
	1	D IN THE	ABOVE PARAG	RAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT.]	
•	(1) NOTE	CE TO BROW	SEED.				·
	l l	CE TO PROC		epëcteten	HEREIN IS TO	0 85	
•					ER THE OFFIC		
			IS RECEIVE	· ·	EVENT THAT		
	1 /				D, THE NOTICE		
					ABLISHED IN		
	Į.	1 1	CONFERENCE.				
]	
	(2) GUAR	ANTEE AND	MAINTENANC	E:			
					IP AFFECTED I		
	and the second s				ANTEE ESTABL:		
			RESPECTIVE		N THE ABSENCE	E OF	•
			CUSTOM OR				
					TERIALS AND		
					FINAL PAYMENT	T BY	
	1.	1 1	CONSIDERED				
	OF THE W		l l		OF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE	IANC	
			L RELIEVE			ĺ	
					Y MATERIALS,	ДИП	
	F	3 (NTEE PERIOD S		
•			. 1		RACTOR UPON		
	WRITTEN I	1 1	1				
					NTEE PERIOD,		
					THE CONDITION		
					OF THE WORK.		
					WORKMANSHIP (
					ELOPS DURING		
	GUARANTE	F LFKION S	HALL BE CO	KKECIED BY	THE CONTRACT	IUR	ļ
	(<u>l</u>	SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
IGNATURE /	1. n. Ko	5) From	horse	TELEPHONE 3	72-4378	DATE	5-10-07



SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

- 1 C C C C C C		ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 I - P + I

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FAEIGHTTERMS 04/08/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/10/2007 CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "RIGHTER MINE TIPPLE & REFUSE" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 11 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5*5-0762758*



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

KENNA, WV 25248

P.O. BOX 218

Request for Quotation

∵P	ĀG	Ê
,		
		7

ADI	DRESS CORRI	ESPONDENC	ETOATTE	VIION OF:
111101				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DA [*]	TE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
		2007							
D OPENING	G DATE:	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/10/	2007		BII) OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		QUAI	YTTY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		·	THE	CUNTE	ACTOR	SHALL FURNISH	TO	DED AM	
		APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEM			
						E REQUESTED. 1			,
•						SHALL BE USED F			
		OF PAY						THE PAYMENT T	
							AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
		APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T •			
-		(7) A	PPI TCA	TTON	EUD D	ARTIAL PAYMENT:			
• •		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1					C BASIS, SUBMI	T
			RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE AMOU	INT	OF WORK	
								THE AMOUNT OF	
		PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM THE A	CTU	JAL QUANTITY OF	
						D UPON UNIT MEA ASED UPON A LUM			
		FERCEN	COMP	CEIED	TL D	ASED UFOR A LUP	ירן י	SUN.	
		BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/	CON	NTRACTOR FILES	
•						ION, THIS CONTR			
					L AND	VOID, AND IS T	ERM	INATED WITHOUT	
		FURTHE	R ORDE	R.					
		REV. 9	/69						
		KEV. J	7 7 0						
		PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRO	DUCTS	
		•			,		- [
						IZED BY THE DIR			
								SECTION 2 BELOW	
						USE UK SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHÉR TH		L PRODUCTS FOR	
								AS USED USED I	
			IS CON					,	
÷									1
		Α.						NY ERECTION OR	
								TO, ALTERATIO	N
			1	1		PROVEMENT TO AN LUDING, BUT NOT			
			JINU	CIORE					
INATURE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT		
	M	ceike.	59 F	resh	su	TELEPHONE	37,	2-4378 DATE	5-10-07
LE "	ORK	SIDENI	7 FE	IN 55	-07	62758	7	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/2007				
D OPENING DATE:	05/10/2007	BTD O	PENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.			
LINE GU	ANTITE UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
В	OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON OUTSHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OT	R THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A COVIRGINIA FOR WHICK AFTER JUNE 6, 2 S" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED OTHERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF TOUS, FROM STEEL MAD OXYGEN, ELECTRICH HER STEEL MAKING THE WITE CLUDES ALL TERRITERS	N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE 001. ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OF WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. D STATES OF	
WI WI	OR INSULAR, SU UNITED STATES. HE DIRECTOR OF TH	BJECT TO THE JURIS	SDICTION OF THE RTMENT MAY, IN	
A	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS S (\$2,500.00), WH HE PURPOSES OF TH LUE OF THE STEEL I HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
B SINATURE 2 / //	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING IT SPECIFIED STEEL NOTHE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT RESEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITE TELEPHONE 37	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
Meike	S Ineshor	u 37.	2-4378	5-10-07
PRESIDEN	T FEIN 55-0	762758	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AOUZMA

ITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

04/08/	2007		*************					
PENING DATE:		05/10/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTI	RACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		JECT TO	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56.	
		0/01/0	1				·	
	EXHIBI Domest Projec	IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEI	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS,	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHEN HERE MORN E STATE N TS PRODUCT	N, RECON T OR MAI S MORE T RE THE C THAN 1 VILL ACC CED IN T	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 ANI OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATI	D, S = NUM ES.
	FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	TE OF , GLA SS TH RE US	PUBLIC N SS OR STI AN \$50,00 ED IN PUI	VORKS SH EEL, UNL DO OR LE BLIC WOR	ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OI SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPT To be	ED ONL UNREAS	Y IF Onabl	THE C	OST OF DO UCH COST	DMESTIC IS UNRE	PRODUCTS MAY BI PRODUCTS IS FOI ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAI	I DUD
	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART	TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB	DOME PPLIE A", A DR, F	STIC ALUI D OR PROI S DEFINEI OREIGN PI	MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS	LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAN UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIEN ORE HIGHER IN	_



MODNEY

TLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	FED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/							
OPENING DATE:	r 	05/10/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·		**************			•		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE EO	RFICN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	. KIGL	*******	, , <u>.</u>		MADE TRODUCTS:		,
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
					NG OFFICER OF TH		
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS D	R STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS, THE SPENDING	3
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND	·
						OMESTIC PRODUCTS	•
					ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLY	THE FR	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	·
				**			
-	REV. 3	/88				`	•
- '	KLV. J	, 56					
	EXHIBI	T 9					
		` -					
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE		.*			
		**.					
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL BE REQUIRED	
					ING SCHEDULE IN		
. [CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	NE VDC	UTTEC	TZENC	TNEED CHALL BOED	ARE THE ARRENDIN	
					INCER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PR	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
·	AND SP	FCIFIC	ATION	SEND	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDIM AND	
ſ	AND LT.	ST SHA	II BE	FURM	ARDED TO THE BUY	FR IN THE STATE	,
						GINEER SHALL ALSO	
					ENDUM TO THE STA		
,	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.		
			}				
					END THE ADDENDUM		
					, IF NECESSARY,		
					ENDUM SHOULD BE		:
. I	SUYER !	MITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	
				OFF DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	(DETIQUE	1



TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/08/							
OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT

	ODENTH	. DATE			,		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•				
	(3) A	II Ann	FNDA	CHUIII	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNUMIEDCED BA V	
					TO THE STATE PUR		
					S OFFICE. THE S		
	E .				TO THE ORIGINAL	i e	N
					ADDENDUM DOCUME		.
3	1 .	. 1			N ADDENDUM THAT	1	HE
	1	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
	DATE.					-	
	REV. 1	1/04					
	KLV. I	1/ /6					1.
	EXHIBI	T 10			,		
		-					
					REQUISITION	NO.:DEP139	0 6
						•	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		·
,							
					ECEIPT OF THE FO	•	
					ADE THE NECESSAR	•	M Y
	PRUPUS.	AL, PL	ANS A	NU/UK	SPECIFICATION,	EIC.	
·	ΔΠΡΝΠ	им мо.	19.				·
	ADDLIND						
.	NO. 1						
	•	İ					
	NO. 2	• • • • • •					}
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •				
		ĺ					
	NU. 4	•••••	••				
	NO E					1	
	NU. 5	•••••	••	1			
MATHOE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC.

P.O. BOX 218

KENNA, WV 25248

Request for Quotation

DEP13906

12

AD	DHESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ниск	BOWMAN	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

				-				•				
DATE PRIN		TEF	RMS OF SALI		SHI	PVIA		FOB		FREIG	HTTERMS	
04/08/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	2007			BID	0.5	PENING TIME		. 7004		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMA	IUMBER	U	UNIT PRICE	U1	:30PM	MOUNT	
				NU.							WCG/41	
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAILU	RE TO C	ONFIRM	THE	RECEIPT OF	THE			
	ADDENI	UM(S)	MAY BE	CAUS	E FOR R	EJECTIO	N C	F BIDS.	","-			
					N	Teile S	97	Freshow				
						S	IGN	IATURE				
					E	AGLE E	XC	AVATION INC	<i>(</i>)			
					• • •		-1	ANY				
,	٠	1				5-10) -	07				
					• • • •		ATE			·		
		•							ļ			
	REV. 1	1/96										.
·				NOTI	re -							
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED	TO:		•				
					NISTRAT	ION						
		URCHAS UILDIN		VISIO	N			•				.
				ON ST	REET, E	AST						
	. C	HARLES	TON, W	V 25	305-013	0			İ			
										•		
}.	THE BI	D SHOUL	D CON	TAIN .	THIS IN	FORMATIO	NC	ON THE FACE	OF		-	
						T BE CO!			-			
	SEALED	BID										
j	BUYÉR:			CB-	-23							
								•		÷		
			I	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOIT	ONS				
INATURE MC	uke_	D) F	resh	our	<u></u>	TELEPHONE	37	1-4378 °	ATE	5-10-	07	
PRESI	DENT	FEI	55	076	2758	-		ADDRESS CHAN	NGES T	O BE NOTE	D ABOVE	\exists



VEXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PΑ	G	Ė
	_	_

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.O. BOX 218 **KENNA, WV 25248**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	*********	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	(IA	F().B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
04/08/ BID OPENING DATE:		05 (10 (0007				ODENIENO	TIME	7004	
	le 2000 (2000))))))))))	05/10/	***************************************	CA T.			OPENING		1:30PM	*******
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
					:					
	RFQ. N	0.:		D	EP13906					
•	BID OP	ENTNG	DVIE.	n	5/10/2007					ĺ
	DID 0.	LNINO	DAIL.	. •	3, 10, 200.					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM					
	-		:		-					
									,	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
					NG YOUR B					
	_			B04)	372-4	37 <i>B</i>				
	· 🖫		-,,	برسوت						
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):				
			$\Lambda\Lambda$	EIKA	D.FRE	SHOUR				
				~ ~ , ~ , ~ , ~					<u> </u>	
					•					
						:			18	(20)
	*****	TUTE	7 C T	UE EN	D OF RFQ	DEDIZ	005 XXXX	XX TOTAL.	"328 830	ე≝
	****	11113	13 1	ne en	D OF RFQ	DELIS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	** IUIALI	770,000	_
										į
						:				
							•			
					,					
										1
							•		·	ĺ
									,	
	,			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI		NOTTIONS		1	
IGNATURE ///	(eeko	D J	- res	how		TELEPHONE	37 <i>2-43</i>	28 DATE	5-10-07	
ITLE DOG	CIALA	, F	***		110000				TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

014

Requisition # DEP13906

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: <u>FAGLE EX CAVATION IN C.</u>
Address: <u>P.O. BOX 218</u>
KENNA, WV 25248

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ /2 000 =
2.0		Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 16,400 00
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 9 840 °°
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 32 8000
5.0		Sediment Control	2 00	\$ 24'000 =
6.0	8.5 AC	Revegetation	9000	\$ 7.650
7.1	170 LF	4' Riprap Channel	.5000	\$ 8,500 90
7.2	610 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	30 €	\$ 18.3 00 00
7.3	260 LF	10' Grouted Riprap Channel	14250	\$ 37 050 °C
7.4	1,010 LF	10' Riprap Channel	4500	\$ 45 450 00
7.5	140 LF	6' Riprap Channel	7000	\$ 28 000000
7.6	40 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	25 00	\$ 1,00000
8.1	20,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	100	\$ 20.0000
8.2		Soil Cover	320000	\$ 19,200 00
9.1	7 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	400000	\$ 28,000 =
9.2	70 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (per 50 lb bag)	1 72 6	\$ 84000
9.3	100 LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	1600	\$ 16000
11.1	500 LF	3x3 Underdrain	30 5	\$ 1500000
11.2	200 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	1600	\$ 3.20000
				\$
				\$
				\$
		(\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$ = 6
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		\$

********	***************************************	TOTAL		\$328,830 °C

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Tait A. General information
Contractor Name: <u>FAGLE EXAVATION INC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>SS-0762758</u> Address: <u>P.D. Box 218</u> City: <u>FENNA</u> State: <u>W</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>372-4378</u> Fax No.: <u>804) 372-4378</u> E-mail address: <u>NON E</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MELE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-10-07 Meile DF rechon PRESIDENT
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

1	٠.		`	
- 1	731	T F		

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	41 41
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

(A)	WV State Agency	Bid B	ond PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned
(14)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (rkesen is, inal we, the undersigned
	Request for Quotation Number (upper		D) (E) (E)
-	right corner of page #1)		organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (1) with	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(I) as Surety are	held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (V)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payme	int of which well and tradute he made
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	in of which, well and if my to be made
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	in hens, administrators, executors,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ation is such that whereas the Principa
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	and made a part bereafte anter into a
(12)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	ind made a part hereof to ether fino a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.	(341)	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	The state of the s
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, of	or ·
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement creat	ed by the acceptance of said hid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in ful
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	, , , , , , , , , , , ,
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		reby stipulates and agrees that the
		obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the Ob	
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised		pal and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	rporations have caused their corporate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	s to be signed by their proper officers.
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20 (P)
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
		·	Vice President)
	•		(T)
	•		Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			·
			(X)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached,

	2	11	8
_			

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

BID BOND

of				as Principal, a	and	
of		, а	corporation orga	nized and exi	sting under the laws	of the State of
-	ts principal office in the (·	a contract of the contract of			
of West Virginia, as Obli						
well and truly to be mad						
The Condition of	of the above obligation is	s such that wherea	s the Principal ha	s submitted	to the Purchasing Se	ction of the
Department of Administr	ation a certain bid or pro	oposal, attached he	ereto and made a	part hereof,	to enter into a contra	ct in writing for
					· ·	
NOW THEREFO	ORE,		•			
(b) If said bid s nereto and shall furnish a agreement created by the orce and effect. It is exp	acceptance of said bid	urance required by I, then this obligation	the bid or propos on shall be null ar	sal, and shall nd void other	in all other respects pairs this obligation s	perform the
•	of this obligation as her he value received, herel by any extension of the	rein stated. by stipulates and a	grees that the ob	ligations of s	aid Surety and its bor	nd shall be in no
The Surety, for t vay impaired or affected vaive notice of any such	of this obligation as her he value received, herel by any extension of the extension.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which ti	grees that the ob he Obligee may a	ligations of saccept such b	aid Surety and its bor oid, and said Surety d	nd shall be in no oes hereby
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such	of this obligation as her he value received, herel by any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to surety have hereu	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of saccept such b	aid Surety and its bor pid, and said Surety d and such of them as	nd shall be in no oes hereby
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth any caused their corporations.	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of saccept such b	aid Surety and its bor pid, and said Surety d and such of them as	nd shall be in no oes hereby
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth any caused their corporations.	of this obligation as her he value received, herel by any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of saccept such b	aid Surety and its bor pid, and said Surety d and such of them as	nd shall be in no oes hereby
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of saccept such b	aid Surety and its bor pid, and said Surety d and such of them as	nd shall be in no oes hereby
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth any caused their corporations.	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its bor pid, and said Surety d and such of them as	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety d and such of them as proper officers, this	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety d and such of them as proper officers, this	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety dand such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety dand such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporations of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety do and such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporate day of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety do and such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporate day of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety do and such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President Vice President)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations
The Surety, for to vay impaired or affected valve notice of any such IN WITNESS WIth ave caused their corporate day of	he value received, herely any extension of the extension. HEREOF, Principal and the seals to be affixed here.	rein stated. by stipulates and a time within which to Surety have hereu ereunto and these p	grees that the ob he Obligee may a nto set their hand presents to be sig	ligations of s accept such b ds and seals, aned by their	aid Surety and its boroid, and said Surety do and such of them as proper officers, this (Name of Principal) (Must be President Vice President)	nd shall be in no oes hereby are corporations

1PORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, power of attorney must be attached

Date: 30-Apr-2007

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :07:52:28

Page: 1

(150896) EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

			TOTAL	Number:	5
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139730 157116 157116	FRESHOUR, MEIKE D FRESHOUR, MEIKE D ROUSH, LESLIE ANN ROUSH, LESLIE ANN ROUSH, LESLIE ANN	DIR SEC	29-May-2001 29-May-2001 29-May-2001 29-May-2001 29-May-2001		

Agency		
REQ.P.O#	DEP13906	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, TI	hat we, the undersigned,⊑	agle Excavation, Inc.	
·······	of Kenna	, <u>WV</u>		, as Principal, and Ohio	Farmers Insurance Compar
	of Westfield Center	, <u>OH</u>	, a corporation or	ganized and existing unde	er the laws of the State of
	OH with its princip	al office in the City of	Westfield Center	_, as Surety, are held and	firmly bound unto the State
of West	l Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>Five</u>	Percent of Amount Bid	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind	I ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, suc	cessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such	that whereas the Principa	I has submitted to the Pur	chasing Section of the
•			, attached hereto and mad cording to Plans and Sp	le a part hereof, to enter in pecifications	to a contract in writing for
	NOW THEREFORE,				
		sispted or			
agreem	and shall furnish any other ent created by the accept	iccepted and the Prin bonds and insurance ance of said bid, then nderstood and agreed	e required by the bid or pro this obligation shall be nu d that the liability of the Su	pposal, and shall in all othe Il and void, otherwise this	e bid or proposal attached er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value paired or affected by any e otice of any such extensio	xtension of the time v	oulates and agrees that the within which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Surety ay accept such bid, and s	y and its bond shall be in no aid Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Suret	y have hereunto set their l	nands and seals, and such	of them as are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to b	e signed by their proper of	fficers, this
10th	_day.ofMay_	, 2007			
Principa	l Corporate Seal			Eagle Excavation, Inc.	
	• •			By Meile S (Must b	of Principal) Duble President or resident)
				PRESI	DENT itle)
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurand	ce Company of Surety)
				By: Tatricia	A Mare
			Patricia A. Moye, W	V Resident Agent Attorn	ey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GÓRDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O8th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals State of Ohio County of Medina





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, **Frank A. Carrino,** Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this // day of





RFQ No.	DEP13906	
---------	----------	--

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	EAGLA	E EXCAVATION ;	INC,		
Authorized Signature: _	Neike	9 Freshow	Date:	5-10-07	

No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)